

Court No. - 48

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17705 of 2018

Applicant :- Smt. Usha Jain And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinod Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Ankur Agarwal,Sanjeev Mishra Gana

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

As requested, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the applicants to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 20.2.2019 before the appropriate Court dealing with the matter.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 31.1.2019

SS