

**Court No. - 41**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17705 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Smt. Usha Jain And 2 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Vinod Kumar

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.,Ankur Agarwal,Sanjeev Mishra  
Gana

**Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.**

Sri Vinod Kumar (Jaiswal), learned counsel for petitioners prays that the matter may be taken up on 21.2.2019 in Additional Cause List and he would positively argue the case.

Put up on 21.2.2019 in Additional Cause List.

**Order Date :-** 20.2.2019

RajneeshDR)

**(Vivek Chaudhary, J.)**