

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17705 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Smt. Usha Jain And 2 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Vinod Kumar, Satish Kumar Tyagi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Ankur Agarwal, Sanjeev Mishra Gana

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

Cases of Sri Ankur Agarwal, learned counsel for the O.P. No.2 are reported to be adjourned till 1st October, 2019.

List in the next cause list.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 27.9.2019

Akbar