

**Court No. - 79**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17705 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Smt. Usha Jain And 2 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Vinod Kumar, M J Akhtar, Satish Kumar Tyagi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Ankur Agarwal, Sanjeev Mishra Gana

**Hon'ble Harsh Kumar, J.**

Sri V.M. Zaidi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Vinod Kumar, learned counsel for applicants, Sri Ankur Agarwal, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for State, are present.

As per office report dated 25.1.2020, supplementary affidavit has been filed by learned counsel for applicants.

Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 28.1.2020

Tamang