

**Court No. - 93**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17705 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Smt. Usha Jain And 2 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Vinod Kumar, M J Akhtar, Satish Kumar Tyagi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Ankur Agarwal, Sanjeev Mishra  
Gana, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

**Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.**

Sri S.O.V.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for opposite party No.2, seeks adjournment on the ground that Sri Vishnu Gupta, learned Senior Counsel, will argue the case.

Put up on 31.10.2023 in top ten cases for final disposal.

It is made clear that on that, this case will not be adjourned and will be finally heard.

**Order Date :-** 9.10.2023

Vandana