



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17705 of 2018**

Smt. Usha Jain And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : M J Akhtar, Satish Kumar Tyagi,  
Sudeep Harkauli, Vinod Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ankur Agarwal, G.A., Gaurav Khare,  
Rashtrapati Khare, Sanjeev Mishra  
Gana, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

---

**Court No. - 76**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

List has been revised. No one appears on behalf of the applicant to press this application.

The present application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**September 22, 2025**

Bhaskar