



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17705 of 2018

Smt. Usha Jain And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : M J Akhtar, Satish Kumar Tyagi,
Sudeep Harkauli, Vinod Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ankur Agarwal, G.A., Gaurav Khare,
Rashtrapati Khare, Sanjeev Mishra
Gana, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Sudeep Harkauli, learned counsel for the applicants, Sri Rajiv Kumar Singh, learned AGA for the State and perused the records. None appears on behalf of opposite party no.2.

3. Judgement reserved.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 9, 2026
SFH